507255834 04/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7302755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUCHAO XU	08/07/2020
QIMING LI	08/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONG KONG BEIDA JADE BIRD DISPLAY LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 7605, 76/F, THE CENTER, 99 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17660887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4104656678 Phone: Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4359-23/C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/MORTON J. ROSENBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=4359-23-C-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR28-2022#page1.tif source=4359-23-C-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR28-2022#page2.tif source=4359-23-C-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR28-2022#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 059757 FRAME: 0373** 507255834

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention onlitled (invention Title):
DOUBLIE COLOR MICRO LED DISPLAY PANEL
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check One)
☐a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
\boxtimes U.S. Patent Application Serial No. $17/660$, 887 , filed $4/28/2022$
□U.S. Palont No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One)
⊠U.S. Patent rights only
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date o
any U.S. Patent Application Identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to In this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Quchao XU
(Address) Unit 7605, 76/F, TheCenter, 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Qiming LI
(Address) Unit 7605, 76/F, TheCenter, 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, If any)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)
(Noticoo)
☐Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Sole or First Assignee) Hong Kong Beida Jade Bird Display Limited
(Address of Assigned) Light 7605, 76/E. The Capter, 99 Oueen's Road Central, Hong Kong

Page 1 of 3



PATENT

REEL: 059757 FRAME: 0374

The sole or fir	st A9SiGNEE is: (Check One)	
	🗐 an Individual	
	[]a քանոսանի	
	☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	⊠a Limited Liability Company of Hong Kong CHINA	(State or Country)
The second ASSIGNEE	: (If any) referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Sec	cond Assignee)	
(Address of A	usslgnee)	
The second /	\SSIGNEE Is: (Chock One)	
	□an Individual	
	☐a partnership	
	☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	a Limited Liability Company of	(State or Country)
The third ASSIGNEE (ii	f any) referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Thi	rd Assignee)	
(Address of A	ssignee)	
The third ASS	SIGNEE Is: (Check One)	
	□an Individual	
	☐a partnership	
	☐a Corporation of	(State or Country)
	☐e Limited Liability Company of	(State or Country)
_Additional assignees	are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto	
The ASSIGNO	OR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and oth	ner good and valuable
consideration, receipt of	f which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following	to each ASSIGNEE; their
successors and assigns	:	
the full and ex	cclusive right to the invention;	

Client Reference Number: 5JBD202005US Attorney Docket No.____

Page 2 of 3

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and



PATENT

REEL: 059757 FRAME: 0375

Client Reference	Numbor:	5JBD202005US
Altorney Docke	l No	

all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(a) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, tille, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of entit ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful eaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sald invention.

I/WE hereby give our Attorney authorization to Insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Quidhan Xu	Aug 7, 2020
Signature of sole or first assignor) Quchao XU	(Date)
Lyiming	Aug 7, 2020
Signature of second assignor, if any) Qiming Li	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fifth assignor, if any)	(Date)

Page 3 of 3



PATENT